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Prior Park College Term Dates- 2021-2022 

 
Michaelmas Term 2021 
 

31 August- 
3 September 

Tuesday-Friday Staff CPD and Induction Days for all students (no lessons) 

2 September Thursday New Boarders to arrive (no lessons) 

3 September-
5 September 

Friday- Sunday All Boarders to arrive  

6 September Monday Lessons begin 

25-26 
September 

 *Quiet weekend 

15 October Friday Half Term begins 4.45pm  
Boarding continues over the half term break 

1 November Monday Staff CPD (no lessons) 
All Boarders to return  

2 November Tuesday Lessons begin 

27-28 
November 

 *Quiet weekend 

16 December Thursday End of Term- after the Carol Service 

 

 
Lent Term 2022 
 

4 January Tuesday Staff CPD (no lessons) 
All Boarders to return 

5 January Wednesday Lessons begin 

18 February Friday Half Term begins 4.45pm 
Boarding continues over the half term break 

28 February  Monday Staff CPD (no lessons) 
All Boarders return 

1 March Tuesday Lessons begin 

1 April Friday End of Term- after the Lenten Service and Fisher Road Relay 

 

 
Summer Term 2022 
 

24 April Sunday All Boarders return 

25 April Monday Lessons begin 

31 April-1 May  Normal weekend 

2 May Monday Bank Holiday – no lessons 

27 May Friday Half Term begins 4.45pm  
Boarding continues over the half term break 

6 June Monday Staff CPD (no lessons) 
All Boarders return 

7 June Tuesday Lessons begin 

8 July Saturday End of Term- after PPC Speech Day 
 

*Quiet weekend- no fixtures or Saturday Active 

 


